DSD PRIMARY 20,195   14.20% Grand Total 122,022   100.00%
Grand Total 142,217   100.00%

Company Employee Count Pct%
BDI 119 52%
EDS 17 7%
YAK 20 9%
WAL 20 9%
DSD 16 7%
CB 39 17%
Grand Total 231 100%

Adjusted Customer Counts are unique customer counts discounted down to 10.5% of serviced customers because
these customers are billed by the Contractee and not Basin (ie: cities). Customer servcie is provided by
Contractee.

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Consolidated Income Statement
Basin Disposal, Ed's Disposal, BDI - Yakima, BDI - Walla Walla
06-2022

p   g   f   f
companies above.  The purpose of this workbook is to spread certain shared and
overhead costs booked to Basin Disposal to the other related companies.  Rows
marked as "ALLOC" show this allocation.  All other expenses are booked directly to the
individual company's income statement so no allocation is needed.  Note:  "Non-
Hauling" operation financials not included.  This column exists in order to allocate
adequate shared costs to these operations. Consolidated Restating Proforma After Adj Allocation

as Booked Adjustments Adjustments Total Method BDI&EDS YAK WAL NON-HAULING Total

   Depr - Fleet Equip 846,686   -   -   846,686   DIRECT 757,403   64,207   25,076   -   846,686   -
   Depr - Shop/Misc Equip 40,595   -   -   40,595   DIRECT 460   6,777   33,359   -   40,595   -
   Property Taxes - Facilities 72,480   -   -   72,480   DIRECT 57,544   14,936   -   -   72,480   -
   Rent - Maint Fac. & Trucks 295,040   -   -   295,040   DIRECT 215,461   1,841   77,738   -   295,040   -
   Vehicle License & Regs 103,642   -   -   103,642   DIRECT 80,718   13,133   9,791   -   103,642   -
Total Primary Fleet Equipment Costs 1,756,143   -   -   1,756,143   1,372,824   177,752   205,568   -   1,756,143   -

Primary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs
   Maint - Lubricants 197,967   -   -   197,967   DIRECT 122,553   53,325   22,089   -   197,967   -
   Maint - Tires 499,025   -   -   499,025   DIRECT 326,352   112,826   59,847   -   499,025   -
   Maint - Repairs & Maintenance 101,697   -   -   101,697   DIRECT 79,337   6,983   15,377   -   101,697   -
   Maint - Outside Repairs 180,730   -   -   180,730   DIRECT 147,675   10,278   22,776   -   180,730   -
   Parts, Shop Supplies & Sm Tools 916,654   -   -   916,654   DIRECT 640,595   156,240   119,820   -   916,654   -
   Utilities 56,167   -   -   56,167   DIRECT 29,404   17,027   9,737   -   56,167   -
   Fuel Expense 2,261,223   -   -   2,261,223   DIRECT 1,645,799   397,107   218,318   -   2,261,223   -
   Primary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs Allocated -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Primary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs 4,213,464   -   -   4,213,464   2,991,714   753,785   467,964   -   4,213,464   -

Secondary Labor
   Wages - Regular 403,566   -   -   403,566   DIRECT 336,600   31,868   35,098   -   403,566   -
   Wages - Overtime 77,281   -   -   77,281   DIRECT 59,793   9,380   8,109   -   77,281   -
   Wages - Vacation 36,010   -   -   36,010   DIRECT 31,977   2,514   1,520   -   36,010   -
   Wages - Bonus 5,650   -   -   5,650   DIRECT 5,125   25   500   -   5,650   -
   Group Insurance 76,494   -   -   76,494   DIRECT 65,375   6,865   4,254   -   76,494   -
   Employee Benefit Costs 9,714   -   -   9,714   DIRECT 9,529   185   -   -   9,714   -
   Workers Comp Insurance 26,466   -   -   26,466   DIRECT 20,566   2,865   3,035   -   26,466   -
   Payroll Taxes 45,731   -   -   45,731   DIRECT 37,675   3,751   4,305   -   45,731   -
   Other Employee Costs 17,023   -   -   17,023   DIRECT 16,153   414   456   -   17,023   -
   Contract Labor 142,532   -   -   142,532   DIRECT 139,648   -   2,884   -   142,532   -
   Secondary Labor Allocated -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Secondary Labor Costs 840,467   -   -   840,467   722,439   57,868   60,160   -   840,467   -

Secondary Fleet Equipment Costs
   Liability Insurance Premiums 38,246   -   -   38,246   DIRECT 28,983   4,684   4,580   -   38,246   -
   Insurance & Property Damage Claims 5,496   -   -   5,496   DIRECT -   5,496   -   -   5,496   -
   Depr - Fleet Equip 34,548   -   -   34,548   DIRECT 27,961   1,369   5,218   -   34,548   -
   Depr - Shop/Misc Equip -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Property Taxes - Facilities -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Rent - Maint Fac. & Trucks -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Vehicle License & Regs -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Secondary Fleet Equipment Costs 78,290   -   -   78,290   56,944   11,549   9,798   -   78,290   -

Secondary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs
   Maint - Lubricants -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Maint - Tires 8,479   -   -   8,479   DIRECT 6,394   242   1,843   -   8,479   -
   Maint - Repairs & Maintenance 3,197   -   -   3,197   DIRECT 3,197   -   -   -   3,197   -
   Maint - Outside Repairs 5,383   -   -   5,383   DIRECT 3,912   171   1,300   -   5,383   -
   Parts, Shop Supplies & Sm Tools 10,226   -   -   10,226   DIRECT 7,335   2,014   877   -   10,226   -
   Utilities -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Fuel Expense 7,737   -   -   7,737   DIRECT 6,027   952   757   -   7,737   -
   Secondary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs Allocated -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Secondary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs 35,022   -   -   35,022   26,865   3,379   4,778   -   35,022   -

Secondary - Container Equipment Fixed Costs
   Rent - Containers 13,032   -   -   13,032   DIRECT 13,032   -   -   -   13,032   -
   Depreciation - Containers 901,668   -   -   901,668   DIRECT 633,580   125,860   142,228   -   901,668   -
   Liability Insurance Premiums -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Insurance & Property Damage Claims -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Property Taxes-Containers 20,723   -   -   20,723   DIRECT -   7,357   13,366   -   20,723   -
Total Container Equip Fixed Costs 935,423   -   -   935,423   646,612   133,217   155,594   -   935,423   -

Secondary - Container Equipment Variable Costs
   Utilities 7,555   -   -   7,555   DIRECT 7,555   -   -   -   7,555   -

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Consolidated Income Statement
Basin Disposal, Ed's Disposal, BDI - Yakima, BDI - Walla Walla
06-2022

p   g   f   f
companies above.  The purpose of this workbook is to spread certain shared and
overhead costs booked to Basin Disposal to the other related companies.  Rows

[…]

Property Taxes-Containers
Total Container Equip Fixed Costs

Secondary - Container Equipment Variable Costs
   Utilities

Customer Count Adjusted 10.5% City Billed

Adjusted Customer Counts are unique customer counts discounted down to 10.5% of serviced customers because
these customers are billed by the Contractee and not Basin (ie: cities). Customer servcie is provided by
Contractee.

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Consolidated Income Statement
Basin Disposal, Ed's Disposal, BDI - Yakima, BDI - Walla Walla
06-2022

p   g   f   f
companies above.  The purpose of this workbook is to spread certain shared and
overhead costs booked to Basin Disposal to the other related companies.  Rows
marked as "ALLOC" show this allocation.  All other expenses are booked directly to the
individual company's income statement so no allocation is needed.  Note:  "Non-
Hauling" operation financials not included.  This column exists in order to allocate
adequate shared costs to these operations. Consolidated Restating Proforma After Adj Allocation

as Booked Adjustments Adjustments Total Method BDI&EDS YAK WAL NON-HAULING Total

   Maint - Container Equip 50,308   -   -   50,308   DIRECT 44,483   550   5,275   -   50,308   -
Total Container Equip Variable Cost 57,862   -   -   57,862   52,037   550   5,275   -   57,862   -

Operating Tax Expense
   City Taxes 1,041,925   -   -   1,041,925   DIRECT 1,038,127   2,174   1,624   -   1,041,925   -
   County Taxes -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   State Exise Tax 622,102   -   -   622,102   DIRECT 466,488   72,480   83,133   -   622,102   -
   WUTC Regulatory Fee Exp 58,358   -   -   58,358   DIRECT 40,113   5,498   12,748   -   58,358   -
   Other Taxes & Licenses (436)   -   -   (436)   DIRECT (95)   (341)   -   -   (436)   -
Total Tax Expense 1,721,950   -   -   1,721,950   1,544,633   79,811   97,505   -   1,721,950   -

Operation Support - Management Labor Cost (Route Mgmt)
   Wages - Regular 248,208   -   -   248,208   DIRECT 93,265   81,513   73,430   -   248,208   -
   Wages - Overtime -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Vacation 18,905   -   -   18,905   DIRECT 7,705   4,673   6,526   -   18,905   -
   Wages - Bonus 42,651   -   -   42,651   DIRECT 9,947   10,656   22,048   -   42,651   -
   Group Insurance 43,401   -   -   43,401   DIRECT 15,337   15,418   12,646   -   43,401   -
   Employee Benefit Costs 8,122   -   -   8,122   DIRECT 2,243   4,154   1,725   -   8,122   -
   Workers Comp Insurance 3,775   -   -   3,775   DIRECT 756   2,293   726   -   3,775   -
   Payroll Taxes 24,686   -   -   24,686   DIRECT 8,695   7,104   8,887   -   24,686   -
   Other Employee Costs 3,668   -   -   3,668   DIRECT 3,370   127   172   -   3,668   -
   Contract Labor -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Ops Support Management Labor Allocated -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Operation Support - Management Labor Cost 393,417   -   -   393,417   141,318   125,940   126,160   -   393,417   -

Operation Support - Director Labor Cost 414,708   -   -   414,708   C 287,797   80,797   46,114   -
   Wages - Regular 277,247   (11,725)   47,800   313,321   DIRECT 313,321   -   -   -   313,321   -
   Wages - Overtime -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Vacation 18,185   -   -   18,185   DIRECT 18,185   -   -   -   18,185   -
   Wages - Bonus 10,000   -   -   10,000   DIRECT 10,000   -   -   -   10,000   -

[…]

Customer Count Adjusted 10.5% City Billed

Adjusted Customer Counts are unique customer counts discounted down to 10.5% of serviced customers because
these customers are billed by the Contractee and not Basin (ie: cities). Customer servcie is provided by
Contractee.

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Consolidated Income Statement
Basin Disposal, Ed's Disposal, BDI - Yakima, BDI - Walla Walla
06-2022

p   g   f   f
companies above.  The purpose of this workbook is to spread certain shared and
overhead costs booked to Basin Disposal to the other related companies.  Rows
marked as "ALLOC" show this allocation.  All other expenses are booked directly to the
individual company's income statement so no allocation is needed.  Note:  "Non-
Hauling" operation financials not included.  This column exists in order to allocate
adequate shared costs to these operations. Consolidated Restating Proforma After Adj Allocation

as Booked Adjustments Adjustments Total Method BDI&EDS YAK WAL NON-HAULING Total

   Wages - Overtime 34,596   -   -   34,596   DIRECT 24,336   3,025   7,235   -   34,596   -
   Wages - Vacation 74,426   -   -   74,426   DIRECT 56,319   3,469   14,637   -   74,426   -
   Wages - Bonus 1,935   -   -   1,935   DIRECT 1,425   150   360   -   1,935   -
   Group Insurance 97,248   -   -   97,248   DIRECT 67,059   8,550   21,640   -   97,248   -
   Employee Benefit Costs 28,925   -   -   28,925   DIRECT 23,875   1,376   3,673   -   28,925   -
   Workers Comp Insurance 2,370   -   -   2,370   DIRECT 1,848   166   356   -   2,370   -
   Payroll Taxes 60,671   -   -   60,671   DIRECT 47,899   3,569   9,202   -   60,671   -
   Other Employee Costs 17,329   -   -   17,329   DIRECT 16,266   90   972   -   17,329   -
   Contract Labor 6,393   -   -   6,393   DIRECT 6,393   -   -   -   6,393   -
   Customer Service Labor Allocated -   -   -   -   ALLOC (119,638)   27,883   77,861   13,894   -   -
Total Operation Support - Customer Service Labor Cost 912,919   116,587   112,541   1,142,048   833,064   83,311   211,778   13,894   1,142,048   -

Customer Service Fixed Costs 188,556   -   -   188,556   B 137,542   13,755   34,965   2,294
   Liability Insurance Premiums 41,287   -   -   41,287   DIRECT 32,448   2,893   5,946   -   41,287   -
   Insurance & Property Damage Claims -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Depreciation - Fleet & Equipment 20,540   -   -   20,540   DIRECT 18,853   156   1,531   -   20,540   -
   Rent - Facility & Equipment 91,984   -   -   91,984   DIRECT 78,300   -   13,684   -   91,984   -
   Property Taxes - Facility & Equipment 34,745   -   -   34,745   DIRECT 24,662   -   10,083   -   34,745   -
   Vehicle License & Regs -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Customer Service Fixed Costs Allocated -   -   -   ALLOC (16,721)   10,706   3,721   2,294   -   -
Total Customer Service Fixed Costs 188,556   -   -   188,556   137,542   13,755   34,965   2,294   188,556   -

Customer Service Fleet, Equipment & Other Variable Costs 207,162   -   -   207,162   B 151,114   15,112   38,416   2,520
   Maint - Lubricants -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Maint - Tires -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Repairs and Maintenance 125,980   -   -   125,980   DIRECT 119,222   959   5,800   -   125,980   -
   Office Supplies 20,844   -   -   20,844   DIRECT 18,024   146   2,674   -   20,844   -
   Utilities 20,949   -   -   20,949   DIRECT 10,220   316   10,412   -   20,949   -
   Telephone Internet & Radio 39,389   -   -   39,389   DIRECT 38,352   -   1,038   -   39,389   -
   Business Meals & Travel -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Fuel Expense -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Customer Service Fleet, Equip, and Other Variable Costs Allocated -   -   -   -   ALLOC (34,704)   13,691   18,492   2,520   0   (0)
Total Customer Service Fleet, Equip & Other Variable Costs 207,162   -   -   207,162   151,114   15,112   38,416   2,520   207,162   -

COST OF OPERATIONS 18,220,107   104,862   160,340   18,485,310   13,685,579  2,653,803   2,116,164   29,763   18,485,310  -

GROSS PROFIT - OPERATIONS 4,903,707   (104,862)   (160,340)   4,638,505   3,731,010   133,065   804,193   (29,763)   4,638,505   -

General & Administrative Expense
Stockholder Compensation 422,847   -   -   422,847   F 313,559   60,803   48,485   25,000   B
   Wages - Regular 363,124   8,662   20,812   392,598   DIRECT 392,598   -   -   -   392,598   -
   Wages - Overtime -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Vacation 7,875   -   -   7,875   DIRECT 7,875   -   -   -   7,875   -
   Wages - Bonus -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

Disposal, Basin Disposal of Yakima and Basin Disposal of Washington. The entities cost share the expense of
Accounting based upon previously allocated costs (PAC) of the entities. Basin spends on average about 11
hours per month performing accounting work for DSD Capital and an average of 30 hours a month proving

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Consolidated Income Statement
Basin Disposal, Ed's Disposal, BDI - Yakima, BDI - Walla Walla
06-2022

p   g   f   f
companies above.  The purpose of this workbook is to spread certain shared and
overhead costs booked to Basin Disposal to the other related companies.  Rows
marked as "ALLOC" show this allocation.  All other expenses are booked directly to the
individual company's income statement so no allocation is needed.  Note:  "Non-
Hauling" operation financials not included.  This column exists in order to allocate
adequate shared costs to these operations. Consolidated Restating Proforma After Adj Allocation

as Booked Adjustments Adjustments Total Method BDI&EDS YAK WAL NON-HAULING Total

   Payroll Taxes 57,038   -   -   57,038   DIRECT 57,038   -   -   -   57,038   -
   Other Employee Costs 16,175   -   -   16,175   DIRECT 16,175   -   -   -   16,175   -
   Contract Labor 29,136   -   -   29,136   DIRECT 29,136   -   -   -   29,136   -
   Accounting Labor Allocated -   -   -   ALLOC (356,737)   151,183   120,554   85,000   -   -
Total Accounting Compensation 912,541   14,537   209,305   1,136,382   779,645   151,183   120,554   85,000   1,136,382   -

Human Resources Compensation 357,343   -   -   357,343   E 210,384   30,939   30,939   85,082   D
   Wages - Regular 152,195   8,357   72,645   233,196   DIRECT 233,196   -   -   -   233,196   -
   Wages - Overtime 9,512   -   -   9,512   DIRECT 9,512   -   -   -   9,512   -
   Wages - Vacation 16,034   -   -   16,034   DIRECT 16,034   -   -   -   16,034   -
   Wages - Bonus 11,025   -   -   11,025   DIRECT 11,025   -   -   -   11,025   -
   Group Insurance 16,610   -   -   16,610   DIRECT 16,610   -   -   -   16,610   -
   Employee Benefit Costs 6,411   -   -   6,411   DIRECT 6,411   -   -   -   6,411   -
   Workers Comp Insurance 465   -   -   465   DIRECT 465   -   -   -   465   -
   Payroll Taxes 15,163   -   -   15,163   DIRECT 15,163   -   -   -   15,163   -
   Other Employee Costs 9,584   -   -   9,584   DIRECT 9,584   -   -   -   9,584   -
   Contract Labor 39,344   -   -   39,344   DIRECT 39,344   -   -   -   39,344   -
   HR Labor Allocated -   -   -   -   ALLOC (146,959)   30,939   30,939   85,082   -   -
Total Human Resources Compensation 276,342   8,357   72,645   357,343   210,384   30,939   30,939   85,082   357,343   -

Admin Compensation 138,024   -   -   138,024   F 102,351   19,847   15,826   -   138,024   -
   Wages - Regular 97,789   9,003   4,370   111,162   DIRECT 111,162   -   -   -   111,162   -
   Wages - Overtime -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Vacation 8,223   -   -   8,223   DIRECT 8,223   -   -   -   8,223   -
   Wages - Bonus -   -   -   -   DIRECT -   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

Customer Count Adjusted 10.5% City Billed

Adjusted Customer Counts are unique customer counts discounted down to 10.5% of serviced customers because
these customers are billed by the Contractee and not Basin (ie: cities). Customer servcie is provided by
Contractee.

# Account Amount Notes
1 Wages-Bonus (25.00)$   non- safety
2 Wages-Bonus (10,655.92)$ non- safety
3 Wages-Bonus (150.00)$   non- safety
4 WRRA (146.94)$   non allowable expenses
5 Fuel  23,227.64$  Brining costs to most current 12 months
7 COLA (539.74)$   Removed terminated employees
8 COLA (138.45)$   Removed terminated employees
9 COLA (1,100.90)$   Removed terminated employees

10 COLA (2,910.24)$   Removed terminated employees
11 COLA (204.70)$   Removed terminated employees
12 COLA (1,684.17)$   Removed terminated employees
13 Other Employee Costs (450.57)$   Removed non-safety meals.

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

BASIN DISPOSAL OF YAKIMA, LLC
INCOME STATEMENT FOR TRAILING 12 MONTHS AS OF
06-2022 Per Books Restating Staff Per Books ProForma Staff Total

Adjustments Restating Adj Adjusted Adjustments Proforma Adj Adjustments
verified
WUTC Revenue
   Residential Sales 312,611   -   312,611   -   312,611
   Commercial Sales 347,713   -   347,713   -   347,713
   Industrial Sales 246,943   -   246,943   -   246,943
   Pass Through Revenue 160,872   -   160,872   -   160,872
   Other Revenue 7,740   -   7,740   -   7,740
Total WUTC Revenue - Regulated 1,075,879   -   1,075,879   -   1,075,879
Total Non-Regulated Revenue 3,046,309   -   3,046,309   -   3,046,309
Total Other Non-Regulated Revenues 38,355   -   38,355   -   38,355
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 4,160,544   -   4,160,544   -   4,160,544

Total Disposal & Processing Fees 1,373,676   -   1,373,676   123,220   1,496,896

NET REVENUE 2,786,868   -   2,786,868   (123,220)   2,663,648

Operating Expenses

Primary Driver
   Wages - Regular 569,702   7,524   577,226   92,793   670,019
   Wages - Overtime 58,347   -   58,347   -   58,347
   Wages - Vacation 68,950   -   68,950   -   68,950
   Wages - Bonus 26,175   -   26,175   -   26,175
   Group Insurance 119,452   -   119,452   13,687   133,139
   Employee Benefit Costs 31,399   -   31,399   -   31,399
   Workers Comp Insurance 31,954   -   31,954   -   31,954
   Payroll Taxes 58,430   -   58,430   -   58,430
   Other Employee Costs 7,878   -   (451)   7,427   -   7,427
   Contract Labor -   -   -   -   -
  Total Primary Driver Costs 972,288   7,524   979,812   106,480   1,086,292

-   -
Primary - Maintenance Labor -   -
   Wages - Regular 49,666   -   49,666   -   49,666
   Wages - Overtime 15,992   -   15,992   -   15,992
   Wages - Vacation 7,491   -   7,491   -   7,491
   Wages - Bonus 2,025   -   2,025   -   2,025
   Group Insurance 8,468   -   8,468   970   9,438
   Employee Benefit Costs 3,677   -   3,677   -   3,677
   Workers Comp Insurance 2,913   -   2,913   -   2,913
   Payroll Taxes 6,159   -   6,159   -   6,159
   Other Employee Costs 2,926   -   2,926   -   2,926
   Contract Labor -   -   -   -   -
Total Primary Maintenance Labor Costs 99,316   -   99,316   970   100,287

-   -
Primary Fleet Equipment Costs -   -
   Liability Insurance Premiums 56,369   -   56,369   7,081   63,450
   Insurance & Property Damage Claims 20,489   -   20,489   -   20,489
   Depr - Fleet Equip 64,207   115,601   179,808   -   179,808
   Depr - Shop/Misc Equip 6,777   -   6,777   -   6,777
   Property Taxes - Facilities 14,936   -   14,936   -   14,936
   Rent - Maint Fac. & Trucks 1,841   -   1,841   -   1,841
   Vehicle License & Regs 13,133   -   13,133   -   13,133
Total Primary Fleet Equipment Costs 177,752   115,601   293,353   7,081   300,434

-   -
Primary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs -   -
   Maint - Lubricants 53,325   -   53,325   -   53,325
   Maint - Tires 112,826   -   112,826   -   112,826
   Maint - Repairs & Maintenance 6,983   -   6,983   -   6,983
   Maint - Outside Repairs 10,278   -   10,278   -   10,278
   Parts, Shop Supplies & Sm Tools 156,240   -   156,240   -   156,240
   Utilities 17,027   -   17,027   -   17,027
   Fuel Expense 397,107   -   397,107   90,579   23,228   510,914
   Primary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs Allocated -   -   -   -   -
Total Primary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs 753,785   -   753,785   90,579   844,365

-   -
Secondary Labor -   -
   Wages - Regular 31,868   1,047   32,915   2,601   35,515
   Wages - Overtime 9,380   -   9,380   -   9,380
   Wages - Vacation 2,514   -   2,514   -   2,514
   Wages - Bonus 25   -   (25)   -   -   -
   Group Insurance 6,865   -   6,865   787   7,652
   Employee Benefit Costs 185   -   185   -   185
   Workers Comp Insurance 2,865   -   2,865   -   2,865
   Payroll Taxes 3,751   -   3,751   -   3,751
   Other Employee Costs 414   -   414   -   414
   Contract Labor -   -   -   -   -
   Secondary Labor Allocated -   -   -   -   -
Total Secondary Labor Costs 57,868   1,047   58,914   3,387   62,302

-   -
Secondary Fleet Equipment Costs -   -
   Liability Insurance Premiums 4,684   -   4,684   588   5,272
   Insurance & Property Damage Claims 5,496   -   5,496   -   5,496
   Depr - Fleet Equip 1,369   994   2,362   -   2,362
   Depr - Shop/Misc Equip -   -   -   -   -
   Property Taxes - Facilities -   -   -   -   -
   Rent - Maint Fac. & Trucks -   -   -   -   -

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

BASIN DISPOSAL OF YAKIMA, LLC
INCOME STATEMENT FOR TRAILING 12 MONTHS AS OF
06-2022 Per Books Restating Staff Per Books ProForma Staff Total

Adjustments Restating Adj Adjusted Adjustments Proforma Adj Adjustments
   Vehicle License & Regs -   -   -   -   -
Total Secondary Fleet Equipment Costs 11,549   994   12,542   588   13,131

-   -
Secondary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs -   -
   Maint - Lubricants -   -   -   -
   Maint - Tires 242   -   242   -   242
   Maint - Repairs & Maintenance -   -   -   -   -
   Maint - Outside Repairs 171   -   171   -   171
   Parts, Shop Supplies & Sm Tools 2,014   -   2,014   -   2,014
   Utilities -   -   -   -   -
   Fuel Expense 952   -   952   -   952
   Secondary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs Allocated -   -   -   -   -
Total Secondary Fleet Equipment Variable Costs 3,379   -   3,379   -   3,379

-   -
Secondary - Container Equipment Fixed Costs -   -
   Rent - Containers -   -   -   -   -
   Depreciation - Containers 125,860   31,668   157,528   -   157,528
   Liability Insurance Premiums -   -   -   -   -
   Insurance & Property Damage Claims -   -   -   -   -
   Property Taxes-Containers 7,357   -   7,357   -   7,357
Total Container Equip Fixed Costs 133,217   31,668   164,885   -   164,885

-   -
Secondary - Container Equipment Variable Costs -   -
   Utilities -   -   -   -   -
   Maint - Container Equip 550   -   550   -   550
Total Container Equip Variable Cost 550   -   550   -   550

-   -
Operating Tax Expense -   -
   City Taxes 2,174   -   2,174   -   2,174
   County Taxes -   -   -   -   -
   State Exise Tax 72,480   -   72,480   -   72,480
   WUTC Regulatory Fee Exp 5,498   -   5,498   -   5,498
   Other Taxes & Licenses (341)   -   (341)   -   (341)
Total Tax Expense 79,811   -   79,811   -   79,811

-   -
Operation Support - Management Labor Cost -   -
   Wages - Regular 81,513   2,054   83,568   4,936   88,504
   Wages - Overtime -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Vacation 4,673   -   4,673   -   4,673
   Wages - Bonus 10,656   -   (10,656)   -   -   -
   Group Insurance 15,418   -   15,418   1,767   17,185
   Employee Benefit Costs 4,154   -   4,154   -   4,154
   Workers Comp Insurance 2,293   -   2,293   -   2,293
   Payroll Taxes 7,104   -   7,104   -   7,104
   Other Employee Costs 127   -   127   -   127
   Contract Labor -   -   -   -   -
   Ops Support Management Labor Allocated -   -   -   -   -
Total Operation Support - Management Labor Cost 125,940   2,054   127,994   6,703   134,697

-   -
Operation Support - Director Labor Cost -   -
   Wages - Regular -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Overtime -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Vacation -   -   -   -   -
   Wages - Bonus -   -   -   -   -
   Group Insurance -   -   -   -   -

[…]

NOTE: A 5% COLA adjustment has been approved and disclosed to all employees across the entity for all Classification of employees with an effective date of 1/22/2023 (See attached letter presented to employees).

LABOR AMOUNT

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

 Primary Labor  Secondary Labor
 Route Management

Labor
 Customer Service

Support Labor
 Primary Labor  Secondary Labor

 Route Management
Labor

 Customer Service
Support Labor

05-2022 06-2022
 COLA RESTATING

ADJ - EFF. 10.7.2022
 COLA RESTATING

ADJ - EFF. 2.11.2022
 COLA RESTATING

 ADJ - EFF. 2.11.2022
 COLA RESTATING

ADJ - EFF. 2.11.2022
 COLA PRO FORMA

ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023
 COLA PRO FORMA

ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023
 COLA PRO FORMA

ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023
 COLA PRO FORMA

ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023 Staff Calculated

3,561   3,730   384   -   -   -   2,311   -   -   -   Restating COLA 3.5% Restating 401K Contributions 5% Restating FICA Tax 7.65% Total Adj

3,322   3,516   427   -   -   -   2,229   -   -   -   Primary Labor $6,200 $310 $474 $6,984

4,298   4,246   411   -   -   -   2,513   -   -   -   Secondary Labor $806 $40 $62 $908

3,620   2,519   421   -   -   -   2,277   -   -   -   Route Management Labor $1,824 $91 $140 $2,054

3,771   3,465   401   -   -   -   2,271   -   -   -   Customer Service Support Labor $0 $0 $0 $0

3,747   3,605   421   -   -   -   2,327   -   -   -   TOTAL $8,830 $441 $675 $9,947

3,399   3,800   448   -   -   -   2,401   -   -   -
3,747   3,478   354   -   -   -   2,140   -   -   -   Proforma COLA 5% Proforma 401K Contributions 5% Proforma FICA Tax 7.65% Total Adj

1,698   3,465   419   -   -   -   2,106   -   -   -   Primary Labor $36,507 $1,825 $2,793 $41,125

2,810   2,872   409   -   -   -   2,202   -   -   -   Secondary Labor $2,127 $106 $163 $2,396

-   Route Management Labor $4,382 $219 $335 $4,936

3,434   3,245   427   -   -   -   2,172   -   -   -   Customer Service Support Labor $692 $35 $53 $780

3,978   3,653   -   -   -   -   1,647   -   -   -   TOTAL $43,707 $2,185 $3,344 $49,236
262   186   86   -   -   -   241   -   -   -
512   509   44   -   -   -   325   -   -   -
-   215   110   -   -   -   347   -   -   -
214   2,479   50   -   -   -   374   -   -   -
82   538   50   -   -   -   240   -   -   -

-   187   25   -   -   -   147   -   -   -
562   562   13   -   -   -   150   -   -   -
-   375   94   -   -   -   296   -   -   -

2,092   263   39   -   -   -   373   -   -   -
937   937   44   -   -   -   259   -   -   -

622   540   45   -   -   -   381   -   -   -
-   183   -   -   -   -   100   -   -   -
354   831   31   -   -   -   254   -   -   -
-   -   19   -   -   -   28   -   -   -

2,185   1,104   105   -   -   -   701   -   -   -
-   -   2   -   -   -   15   -   -   -
373   -   35   -   -   -   108   -   -   -
358   142   22   -   -   -   120   -   -   -

1,049   916   151   -   -   -   701   -   -   -
1,305   186   15   -   -   -   207   -   -   -

-   56   -   -   -   -   25   -   -   -
697   390   14   -   -   -   179   -   -   -

202   -   11   -   -   -   48   -   -   -
1,469   961   -   -   -   -   536   -   -   -
4,107   3,951   495   -   -   -   2,590   -   -   -

216   1,727   44   -   -   -   363   -   -   -
2,084   1,663   134   -   -   -   801   -   -   -
2,981   2,837   -   605   -   -   -   1,633   -   -

-   149   -   18   -   -   -   34   -   -

885   764   -   183   -   -   -   460   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

6,741   5,730   -   -   1,653   -   -   -   4,078   -
-   1,011   -   -   171   -   -   -   303   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-
3,390   3,256   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   585

[…]

102,091   67,145   68,909   71,063   75,668   111,776   71,682   69,861   73,420   79,184   79,420

NOTE: A 5% COLA adjustment has been approved and disclosed to all employees across the entity for all Classification of employees with an effective date of 1/22/2023 (See attached letter presented to employees).

LABOR AMOUNT

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

 Primary Labor  Secondary Labor  Route Management
Labor

 Customer Service
Support Labor

 Primary Labor  Secondary Labor  Route Management
Labor

 Customer Service
Support Labor

06-2022
 COLA RESTATING

ADJ - EFF. 10.7.2022
 COLA RESTATING

ADJ - EFF. 2.11.2022
 COLA RESTATING

 ADJ - EFF. 2.11.2022
 COLA RESTATING

ADJ - EFF. 2.11.2022
 COLA PRO FORMA
ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023

 COLA PRO FORMA
ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023

 COLA PRO FORMA
ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023

 COLA PRO FORMA
ADJ - EFF. 1.22.2023

3,730   384   -   -   -   2,311   -   -   -   Restating COLA 3.5% Restating 401K Contributions 5% Restating FICA Tax 7.65% Total Adj
3,516   427   -   -   -   2,229   -   -   -   Primary Labor $6,679 $334 $511 $7,524
4,246   411   -   -   -   2,513   -   -   -   Secondary Labor $929 $46 $71 $1,047
2,519   421   -   -   -   2,277   -   -   -   Route Management Labor $1,824 $91 $140 $2,054
3,465   401   -   -   -   2,271   -   -   -   Customer Service Support Labor $977 $49 $75 $1,101
3,605   421   -   -   -   2,327   -   -   -   TOTAL $10,409 $520 $796 $11,726
3,800   448   -   -   -   2,401   -   -   -
3,478   354   -   -   -   2,140   -   -   -   Proforma COLA 5% Proforma 401K Contributions 5% Proforma FICA Tax 7.65% Total Adj
3,465   419   -   -   -   2,106   -   -   -   Primary Labor $39,090 $1,954 $2,990 $44,035
2,872   409   -   -   -   2,202   -   -   -   Secondary Labor $2,309 $115 $177 $2,601
3,746   381   -   -   -   2,306   -   -   -   Route Management Labor $4,382 $219 $335 $4,936
3,245   427   -   -   -   2,172   -   -   -   Customer Service Support Labor $2,187 $109 $167 $2,464
3,653   -   -   -   -   1,647   -   -   -   TOTAL $47,968 $2,398 $3,670 $54,035

186   86   -   -   -   241   -   -   -
509   44   -   -   -   325   -   -   -
215   110   -   -   -   347   -   -   -

2,479   50   -   -   -   374   -   -   -
538   50   -   -   -   240   -   -   -
187   25   -   -   -   147   -   -   -
562   13   -   -   -   150   -   -   -
375   94   -   -   -   296   -   -   -
263   39   -   -   -   373   -   -   -
937   44   -   -   -   259   -   -   -
280   91   -   -   -   249   -   -   -
540   45   -   -   -   381   -   -   -
183   -   -   -   -   100   -   -   -
831   31   -   -   -   254   -   -   -
-   19   -   -   -   28   -   -   -

1,104   105   -   -   -   701   -   -   -
-   2   -   -   -   15   -   -   -
-   35   -   -   -   108   -   -   -
142   22   -   -   -   120   -   -   -
916   151   -   -   -   701   -   -   -
186   15   -   -   -   207   -   -   -
56   -   -   -   -   25   -   -   -

390   14   -   -   -   179   -   -   -
49   8   -   -   -   28   -   -   -

-   11   -   -   -   48   -   -   -
961   -   -   -   -   536   -   -   -

3,951   495   -   -   -   2,590   -   -   -
1,727   44   -   -   -   363   -   -   -
1,663   134   -   -   -   801   -   -   -
2,837   -   605   -   -   -   1,633   -   -

-   58   -   -   -   86   -   -
149   -   18   -   -   -   34   -   -

-   65   -   -   -   95   -   -
764   -   183   -   -   -   460   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
5,730   -   -   1,653   -   -   -   4,078   -
1,011   -   -   171   -   -   -   303   -

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   276   -   -   -   408

3,256   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   585